Linde Lift Truck Corporation
2450 West 5th North Street
Summerville, SC 29483
(843) 875-8000
E-mail: trucksales@lindelifttruck.com
Visit our Web site: http://www.lindelifttruck.com
ANSI CLASSIFICATION:
Standard truck meets all applicable mandatory requirements of ANSI/ASME B56.1 standards

October 2003
Manufacturer Linde Linde
1.1 Model designation EW60/80 EWR60/80
1.2 Power unit: Electric, Diesel, LP, Other Electric Electric
1.3 Operation: Walkie, Rider/Stand, Rider/Sitdown Walkie Walkie/Rider
1.4 Load capacity lb (kg) 6,000/8,000 (2,722/3,629) 6,000/8,000 (2,722/3,629)
1.5 Load center LC in (mm) Varies Varies
1.6 Wheelbase WB in (mm) See Table See Table
2.1 Weight, including battery 12-V Avg. (EW60 only) lb (kg) 1,490 (677) N/A
2.2 Weight, Including battery 24-V Avg. lb (kg) 1,940 (881) 2,090 (950)
3.1 Tires front/rear (R = Rubber, P = Poly; Front/Rear) (EW/EWR60) R/P R/P
3.2 Tires front/rear (R = Rubber, P = Poly; Front/Rear) (EW/EWR80) P/P P/P
3.3 Tire size, drive (front) in (mm) 10 x 5 (254x127) 10 x 5 (254x127)
3.4 Tire size, load (rear) in (mm) 3.25x6.375 (83x162) 3.25x6.375 (83x162)
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear 1/2 1/2
4.1 Total length L4 in (mm) See Table See Table
4.2 Overall width W in (mm) 31.5 (800) 36.0 (914)
4.3 Outside fork spread W2 See Table See Table
4.4 Overall truck height H6 in (mm) 59.5 (1,511) 59.5 (1,511)
4.5 Fork lift H in (mm) 6 (152) 6 (152)
4.6 Fork lowered height, tip/at battery box S in (mm) 3.25/3.50 (83/89) 3.25/3.50 (83/89)
4.7 Fork width W3 in (mm) 9 or 10 (229 or 254) 9 or 10 (229 or 254)
4.8 Fork length L3 in (mm) See Table See Table
4.9 Head length, 12-V/24-V L2 in (mm) See Table See Table
4.10 Skirt or bumper height H8 in (mm) 8.4 (214) 8.1 (206)
4.11 Skirt or bumper clearance H9 in (mm) 3 (75) 4.5 (114)
4.12 Turning radius TR in (mm) See Table See Table
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load Avg. mph (kmh) 2.6/3.5 (4.2/6.1) 5.75/8.0 (9.2/12.8)
5.2 Gradeability, with load 12-V (EW60 only)    % 10 N/A
5.3 Gradeability, with load 24-V (60/80)    % 10/5 10/5
6.1 Steering: power, manual Manual Manual
6.2 Brake system, mechanical/hydraulic, electric Mechanical Mechanical
6.3 Battery Compartment, 12-V (EW60 only) BWxBL in (mm) 8.25x31.5 (210x800) N/A
6.4 Battery Compartment, 24-V* BWxBL in (mm) 13.5x31.5 (343x800) 13.5x31.5 (343x800)
6.5 Voltage V 12 or 24  /  24 24
6.6 Amp hours, recommended 450 or 510 450 or 510
6.7 Battery weight (minimum 12-V/24-V) lb (kg) 450/900 (204/408) N/A/1,130** (N/A/513)**
6.8 Drive motor, 60 min rating hp (kw) 1.3/3.6 (0.98/2.68) 3.6 (2.68)
6.9 Drive motor size (diameter) in (mm) 6.63 (168) 6.63 (168)
6.10 Pump motor size (diameter) in (mm) 4.3 (109) 4.3 (109)
6.11 Travel control (12-V/24-V) PMC/SEM                      SEM
6.12 Speed control Infinitely Variable Infinitely Variable
* Optional 9 in. battery compartment width available.
** 9 in. battery compartment minimum battery weight 600 lbs. (272 kg).
All values based on 48" forks.
External reinforcing bars are used on forks 72 in/1829 mm long or longer. The external reinforcing bars increase overall fork width to 23 in/584 mm or
28 in/711 mm and decrease the distance between forks 1 in/25 mm.
Travel speeds are average speeds and may vary by .5 mph.
Pallet truck forks are normally the same length